
DANdaDLE 

Sr. No. 

Department ofPhysics: 

1 

Sr. No. 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

Sr. No. 

KAR COLLEGE 
DEEKSHABHOOMI, NAGPUR 

Department of Chemistry: 

1 

Vacancy position of Research Centre 

2 

3 

Name of Supervisor 

Dr K. G. Rewatkar 
Dr. A N Wazalwar 
Dr. N. S. Meshram 

Dr. A. R. Bansod 

Total 

Name of Supervisor 
Dr. D. Y. Panhekar 

Dr. D. M. Borikar 

Department of Biochemistry: 

Dr. N. G. Telkapalliwar 

Dr. R. C. Sawant 

Session (2025-2026) 

Total 

Dr. U.J. Dongre 

Name of Supervisor 

Dr. Mrs. B. A. Mehere 

Dr. D. N. Begde 

Total 

Intake Capacity 

08 

08 

04 

04 

20 

Intake Capacity 

08 

08 

08 

04 

20 

Intake Capacity 

08 

08 

06 

20 

Date: 02/12/2025 

Vacancy 
00 

00 

00 

00 

02 

Vacancy 

05 

03 

08 

00 

06 

Vacancy 

00 

02 

04 



Department of Law 

Sr. No. 

1 

3 

Sr. No. 

Name of Supervisor 

1 

Dr. Mrs. HV. Menon 

Dr. VV. Deshpande 

Dr. S.P. Kalamdhad 

Dr. P.R. Lokhande 

Department of English 

Total 

Name of Supervisor 

Dr. S. J. Bahadure 

Total 

Intake Capacity 

08 

08 

08 

06 

30 

Intake Capacity 

08 

20 

Vacancy 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

Vacancy 

02 

14 

Principal 

Dr. (Mrs.) D. Y. Panhekar 

OMeiarhog Principa! 
D Ambedku Clege 

Deelo babhoami, 
Nagpar. 



"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Depariment by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of A0gust., 1923 & 
presently a State University governcd by Mahurashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mal. Act No. VIt of 2017).)" 

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY 

No. Ph.D. Cell/ Pre-Ph.D. Admission/643 
Board of Examination and Evaluation (Ph.JD. Cell) 

S. No. 

NOTIFICATION 

SCHEDULE FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION TO Ph. D. PROGRAM FOR 2025-26 SESSION, AS 
PER DIRECTION NO 33 OF 2025 

It is notified to all Research Scholars, Head of Research Centres, Head of Post Graduate 

Teaching Departments/Conducted Colleges and Research Supervisors that in accordance with the 

provisions mentioned in Point No. 8 (A, B, C & D),10 and 11 of the Direction No. 33 of 2025, a schedule 
for provisional admission to Ph.D. program is published by the University as mentioned in this 

notification. Further, all research scholars who have cleared examination as mention in above 

mention point or have passed the PET Conducted by RTMNU as per above direction shal be eligible 
to apply for provisional admission under this schedule. All research scholars concerned are required 
to carefuly read the relevant provisions of Direction No. 33 of 2025 and to strictly follow the schedule 
for provisional admission to Ph.D. program. Also, all students are required to read the provisions 
mentioned in Points No. 7and 8 (c.d) of Direction on 33 of 2025 for regarding Eligibility for Admission 
to Ph.D. Program. 

Activity 

1. Display of subject wise vacant seats on 
research/College center website as well as on 
Notice board. 

6 

2. Submission of Application to research center for 
provisional admission by the candidates 

3. Display of Subject wise list candidates applied for 
provisional admission of the candidates 

4 Conduction of Interviews ofapplicants by the 

Research Advisory Committee (RAC) as par the 
provision of direction 

5. Display of Merit list of eligible candidates for 
Provisional Admission 

Dated, o1L]12) 2025 

Last date for Provisional Admission to Ph D 
Program for 2025-26 session. 

Dates 

Till 05.12.2025 

08.12.2025 to 

16.12.2025 

19.12.2025 

20.12.2025 to 

30.12.2025 

On next day of RAC 

meeting till 02.01.2026 
05.01.2026 

After completion of Ph.D. Course work as nmentioned in the point no 9 (C) of Direction No. 33 of 2025, 
the students are instructed to complete the Registration of Research Topic as unentioned in point no 
9 (D) and the schedule for registration will be informed accordingly by the university. 

All applicants, Head of Research Centres and Research Supervisors are instructed to read 
Direction No. 33 of 2025 carefully and follow the process of admiss1on accordingly. 

(Manish Zodpey) 
VDirector, Board of Examinations & ivaluation 
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