

AMBEDKAR COLLEGE

DEEKSHABHOOMI, NAGPUR

Date: 02/12/2025

Vacancy position of Research Centre Session (2025-2026)

Department of Physics:

Sr. No.	Name of Supervisor	Intake Capacity	Vacancy
1	Dr K. G. Rewatkar		vacancy
2	Dr. A N Wazalwar	08	00
3	Dr. N. S. Meshram	08	00
		04	00
4	Dr. A. R. Bansod	04	
	Total	04	00
	Total	20	02

Department of Chemistry:

Sr. No.	Name of Supervisor	Intake Capacity	Vacancy
1	Dr. D. Y. Panhekar	Partition	vacancy
		. 08	05
2	Dr. D. M. Borikar		
		08	03
3	Dr. N. G. Telkapalliwar	0.0	
	D. D. C. C.	08	08
4	Dr. R. C. Sawant	04	2.2
		0.7	00
	Total	20	06

Department of Biochemistry:

Sr. No.	Name of Supervisor	Intake Capacity	Vacancy
1	Dr. Mrs. B. A. Mehere	08	00
2	Dr. U.J. Dongre	08	
3	Dr. D. N. Begde		02
		06	04
	Total	20	06

Department of Law

Sr. No.	Name of Supervisor	Intake Capacity	Vacancy
1	Dr. Mrs. H.V. Menon	08	00
2	Dr. V.V. Deshpande	08	00
3	Dr. S.P. Kalamdhad	08	00
4	Dr. P.R. Lokhande	06	00
	Total	30	00

Department of English

Sr. No.	Name of Supervisor	Intake Capacity	Vacancy
1	Dr. S. J. Bahadure	08	02
	Total	20	14

Principal

Dr. (Mrs.) D. Y. Panhekar

Officiating Principa! Dr. Ambedkar College, Deels babhoama, Nagpur,



RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

"(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1" of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017).)"

Board of Examination and Evaluation (Ph.D. Cell)

No. Ph.D. Cell/ Pre-Ph.D. Admission/643

Dated, 01 12 2025

NOTIFICATION

SCHEDULE FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION TO Ph. D. PROGRAM FOR 2025-26 SESSION, AS PER DIRECTION NO 33 OF 2025

It is notified to all Research Scholars, Head of Research Centres, Head of Post Graduate Teaching Departments/Conducted Colleges and Research Supervisors that in accordance with the provisions mentioned in Point No. 8 (A, B, C & D), 10 and 11 of the Direction No. 33 of 2025, a schedule for provisional admission to Ph.D. program is published by the University as mentioned in this notification. Further, all research scholars who have cleared examination as mention in above mention point or have passed the PET conducted by RTMNU as per above direction shall be eligible to apply for provisional admission under this schedule. All research scholars concerned are required to carefully read the relevant provisions of Direction No. 33 of 2025 and to strictly follow the schedule for provisional admission to Ph.D. program. Also, all students are required to read the provisions mentioned in Points No. 7 and 8 (c,d) of Direction on 33 of 2025 for regarding Eligibility for Admission to Ph.D. Program.

S. No.	Activity	Dates	
1.	Display of subject wise vacant seats on	Till 05.12.2025	
	research/College center website as well as on		
	Notice board.		
2.	Submission of Application to research center for	08.12.2025 to	
	provisional admission by the candidates	16.12.2025	
3.	Display of Subject wise list candidates applied for	19.12.2025	
	provisional admission of the candidates		
4.	Conduction of Interviews of applicants by the	20.12.2025 to	
	Research Advisory Committee (RAC) as par the	30.12.2025	
	provision of direction		
5.	Display of Merit list of eligible candidates for	On next day of RAC	
	Provisional Admission	meeting till 02.01.2026	
6.	Last date for Provisional Admission to Ph D	05.01.2026	
	Program for 2025-26 session.		

After completion of Ph.D. Course work as mentioned in the point no 9 (C) of Direction No. 33 of 2025, the students are instructed to complete the Registration of Research Topic as mentioned in point no 9 (D) and the schedule for registration will be informed accordingly by the university.

All applicants, Head of Research Centres and Research Supervisors are instructed to read Direction No. 33 of 2025 carefully and follow the process of admission accordingly.

(Manish Zodpey)

Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluation